CV R943.3

Rate Change Authorization (LBS)

This Rate Change Authorization (LBS) (hereinafter "Authorization”} is provided by the party identified below as :
Customer ("*Customer”) and Is subject to and governed by the current Master Services Agreement ("Agreement”) H
between Customer and Securus Technologies, Inc. ("Provider”). Its terms are effective as of the date signed by

Customer below (the *Effective Date”) and this Authorization Is coterminous with the Agreement.

Provider's Location Based Services ("LBS") product relies on data from third party sources in order to provide H
Customer with a mobile device user’s approximate geographkal location ("Mobile Location Data” or “MLD") in i
certain situations. Citing privacy concerns regarding this data, certain third party sources have informed B
Provider that they have suspended the provision of the MLD which Is a needed for the productive use of LBS. i

Based on our records, LBS & being paid for via a non-commissionable addition to the inmate telephone rates
being charged at your fachity(s) (the "LBS Rate Adder”). Given the current status of the LBS product, Provider :
proposes the following options with regard to the LBS Rate Adder.

Options - Customer to check the box and Initial the selected option - only one applies:

[ 13 Remove the LBS Rate Adder. To the extent it is being applied, the LBS Rate Adder will be ‘
from the inmate telephone rates being charged at Customer's facility(s). :

0 B Keep the LBS Rate Adder and Make It Commissionable. The LBS Rate Adder will stay in
place, but Provider will indtude the LBS Rate Adder In its calculation commissionable revenue when H
paying Customer commissions based on Customer's currently-contracted commission percentage.

The person signing this Authorization represents that he or she has the unrestricted right and requisite
authority to enter into and execute this Authorization, to bind Customer named below, and to authorize the
rate changes described herein.

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION: ;}:: 55"(\& A C _c_oﬂ";l o :
in the Agreement ;

Print Customer name as it appeal

3 2¢

Autho&&bgner‘s Signature
JSevey L. Clayjon

Authorized Signer's PrintedName

WASHTENA%ZU/N/DY
- R 11/04/2020
ey / |
Gregory Dili !
County Administrator i :

[
K AT@%TO: 11/10/2020
¥ Za'd

=

N
County Clerk/Register

:
§



SECURUS

Technologies

connecting what matters

WASHTENAW COUNTY (MI)
A002707

SECOND AMENDMENT
TO
MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT

This SECOND AMENDMENT.(“Second Amendment”) is effective as of the last date signed by either party (“Second
Amendment Effective Date”) and amends and supplements that certain Master Services Agreement by and between
Securus Technologies, Inc. (“we,” “us,” or “Provider”) and Washtenaw County, Michigan (“you” or “Customer”) dated
May 23, 2012, as subsequently amended (collectively, the “Agreement”).

WHEREAS Customer and Provider are parties to the Agreement and desire to amend the terms as stated herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the Second Amendment Effective Date and in consideration of the mutual promises and
covenants contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Term. This Second Amendment shall commence on the Second Amendment Effective Date and shall remain in
effect through the Term of the Agreemient. Further, the Initial Term of the Agreement shall be exterded, with a
modified end date of December 31, 2018. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, the terms and conditions of the
Agreement shall continue to apply for so long as we continue to provide the Applications to you after the expiration or
earlier termination of this Agreement.

2. Except as expressly amended by this Second Amendment, all of the terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED as of the Second Amendment Effective Date.

‘By:
A
Name! X L. Qa( '}"7—) Name: Robert Pickens
Title: 5('«,( \K\l (‘ Title:  President and Chief Executive Officer
Date: :\ UMX\‘ 201% Date: (- 28-(?

CUSTOMER: PROVIDER:
Washtenaw County, Michigan Securus Technologies, Inc.

~.~—-/\C> ) By: Ie’f K./‘g

Please return signed contract to:

4000 International Parkway
Carrollton, Texas 75007

Attention: Contracts Administrator
Phone: (972) 277-0300

D

Page 1 of 1
© SECURUS Technologies, Inc. - Proprietary & Confidential -

ey T e T Y T P i < 11




